
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1563 Name:

Status:Type: Resolutions Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/29/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2022

Title: That the Mayor be authorized to sign the first amendment to the inter-local UMC Mobile Stroke
Unit/CLA agreement between the City of El Paso (“City”) and the El Paso County Hospital District
d/b/a University Medical Center (“UMC”) to establish timely notifications and change the maximum
annually staffing fee amount that UMC will pay the city for staffing of the Mobile Stroke Unit (“MSU”)
from not to exceed $100,000.00 to not to exceed $70,000.00 annually for the EMT-Paramedic and not
to exceed $60,000.00 annually for the EMT-Basic, and in return the City through the El Paso Fire
Department will provide an adequate pool of EMT-Paramedics and EMT-Basic to collectively staff
through the MSU service periods.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CC Agenda Item 22-1563 - MSU Amendment, 2. 12-13-22 FULLY EXECUTED - 1ST
AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT UMC MOBILE STROKE UNIT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

El Paso, TX Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

